7
M
IN
IA
T
U
R

480 Vac 18 kA 35 kA 65 kA 65 kA a 100 kA
600 Vac 14 kA 18 kA 25 kA 65 kA a 50 kA
Table 7.36:  Common Catalog Numbering System
Fr
am
e
R
at
in
g
Te
rm
in
at
io
n
P
ol
es
Vo
lta
g
e
A
m
pe
ra
g
e
b
S
uf
fix
C
od
e
S
uf
fix
C
od
e
H G L 3 6 1 5 0 A B S A
110 Vac Shunt Trip
2A/2B Auxiliary Switch
Frame Designation Interrupting Rating Terminations
G 100A Frame 240
Vac
480
Vac
600
Vac
A I-Line
H 150 A Frame L Lugs on Both Ends
J 250 A Frame B 10 kA F Bus Bar (No Lugs)
Q 250 A Frame D 25 kA 18 kA 14 kA M Lugs Line Side Only
D 600 A Frame G 65 kA 35 kA 18 kA P Lugs Load End Only
M 800 A Frame J 100 kA 65 kA 25 kA N Plug-in
P 1200 A Frame K 65 kA 65 kA 65 kA D Drawout
R 3000 A Frame L 125 kA 100 kA 50 kA S Rear Connected Studs
7